
ORD# 2171-2013 , DIVISION OF WATER

OLD ROBERTS ROAD 20" WATER LINE IMPROVEMENTS

CONTRACT NO. 2027 C.I.P. NO. 690501-100001

BID TABULATION, OPENED 8/28/13

Unit Cost

Extended 

Total Material Labor Total

Extended 

Total Material Labor Total

Extended 

Total

1 207 SEDIMENT AND EROSION CONTROL 1 LS 5,000.00 5,000.00 500.00 1,625.00 2,125.00 2,125.00 1,000.00 1,500.00 2,500.00 2,500.00

2 254 PAVEMENT PLANING 3313 SY 2.00 6,626.00 0.00 3.00 3.00 9,939.00 0.00 4.00 4.00 13,252.00

3 259 DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT REPLACEMENT, TYPE I 3 CY 350.00 1,050.00 200.00 500.00 700.00 2,100.00 100.00 300.00 400.00 1,200.00

4 259 DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT REPLACEMENT, TYPE IIIB46 CY 400.00 18,400.00 150.00 273.00 423.00 19,458.00 100.00 280.00 380.00 17,480.00

5 407 TACK COAT 498 GAL 3.00 1,494.00 1.00 2.00 3.00 1,494.00 2.00 0.25 2.25 1,120.50

6 423 CRACK SEALING, HOT APPLIED 2365 LF 2.00 4,730.00 0.25 0.75 1.00 2,365.00 0.20 1.30 1.50 3,547.50

7 448

ASPHALT CONCRETE, SURFACE COURSE (1 

1/4") PG64-22 116 CY 200.00 23,200.00 160.00 43.00 203.00 23,548.00 100.00 108.00 208.00 24,128.00

8 614 MAINTAINING TRAFFIC 1 LS 20,000.00 20,000.00 0.00 4,200.00 4,200.00 4,200.00 10,000.00 50,200.00 60,200.00 60,200.00

9 615 TEMPORARY PAVEMENT 840 SY 25.00 21,000.00 0.01 0.00 0.01 8.40 16.00 2.00 18.00 15,120.00

10 659 SEEDING AND MULCHING 132 SY 5.00 660.00 1.00 4.00 5.00 660.00 2.50 2.50 5.00 660.00

11 801 20" WATER PIPE AND FITTINGS 2169 LF 285.00 618,165.00 84.00 103.00 187.00 405,603.00 110.00 80.00 190.00 412,110.00

12 801 6" WATER PIPE AND FITTINGS 15 LF 100.00 1,500.00 25.00 27.00 52.00 780.00 15.00 30.00 45.00 675.00

13 801*

CONCRETE BLOCKING CLASS "C", INCREASE 

OR DECREASE* 36 CY 150.00 5,400.00 80.00 5.00 85.00 3,060.00 80.00 0.00 80.00 2,880.00

14 801*

DUCTILE IRON FITTINGS, INCREASE OR 

DECREASE* 2436 LB 3.00 7,308.00 1.50 0.25 1.75 4,263.00 1.95 0.00 1.95 4,750.20

15 801

CORROSION PROTECTION (20" DIA AND 

GREATER) 1 LS 15,000.00 15,000.00 20,000.00 10,000.00 30,000.00 30,000.00 9,000.00 9,000.00 18,000.00 18,000.00

16 801

CATHODIC PROTECTION SYSTEM DESIGN 

AND INSTALLATION 1 LS 25,000.00 25,000.00 1.00 0.00 1.00 1.00 0.50 0.50 1.00 1.00

17 801

EXTRA FITTINGS, PCCP CONCRETE OR 

STEEL, COMPLETE IN PLACE 4 EA 2,000.00 8,000.00 1.00 0.00 1.00 4.00 500.00 0.00 500.00 2,000.00

18 802 20" BUTTERFLY VALVE AND APPURTENANCES 1 EA 12,000.00 12,000.00 4,000.00 2,200.00 6,200.00 6,200.00 2,800.00 1,000.00 3,800.00 3,800.00

19 802 6" VALVE AND APPURTENANCES 1 EA 1,000.00 1,000.00 800.00 200.00 1,000.00 1,000.00 500.00 750.00 1,250.00 1,250.00

20 809 FIRE HYDRANT 1 EA 2,400.00 2,400.00 1,400.00 500.00 1,900.00 1,900.00 1,000.00 1,800.00 2,800.00 2,800.00

21 810* 12" HYDRANT EXTENTIONS* 1 EA 500.00 500.00 400.00 200.00 600.00 600.00 300.00 300.00 600.00 600.00

22 811*

INCREASE OR DECREASE IN EXCAVATION 

AND BACKFILL* 27 CY 35.00 945.00 20.00 45.00 65.00 1,755.00 10.00 10.00 20.00 540.00

23 SPEC PROJECT IDENTIFICATION SIGNS 1 EA 500.00 500.00 600.00 200.00 800.00 800.00 250.00 250.00 500.00 500.00

24 SPEC SURVEY COORDINATES 1 LS 10,000.00 10,000.00 0.00 1,600.00 1,600.00 1,600.00 0.00 1,500.00 1,500.00 1,500.00

25 SPEC PERMANENT PAVEMENT (TRENCH) 221 CY 235.00 51,935.00 100.00 161.00 261.00 57,681.00 100.00 25.00 125.00 27,625.00

Special

Eramo needs to verify subs listed is for this project, 

not Azelda Ave. 

$680,063.12

no; BOCA Construction inactive

31-4351261 (exp. 1/23/14, MAJ)

-28.26%

$58,114.44

yes

Ohio Farmers Insurance & Travelers

$618,239.20

$61,823.92

Shelly and Sands, Inc.                                                       

1515 Harmon Ave., Columbus, OH 43223

yes yes

Proposal Signature Completed ? (Pg. 79) yes

yes

Engineer's Estimate

Bonding Company  (Pg. 80) Ohio Farmers Insuarnce Co.

Proposed Subs C.C.? (Pgs. 6-7) yes

Contract Compliance No. (Pg. 49) 31-0724866 (exp.1/31/14, MAJ)

Statements & Affidavit Completed? (Pgs. 68-71)

Addendum Ackldgmnt. Completed? (Pg. 78) yes

John Eramo & Sons, Inc.                                                 

3670 Lacon Rd, Hilliard, OH  43026

SUBTOTAL $861,813.00 $581,144.40

% DIFFERENCE FROM ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE -32.57%

$639,258.84BIDDER'S TOTAL $947,994.30

CONTINGENCY (10% of subtotal) $86,181.30

Prop. 

Item 

No.

Spec. 

No. Description Qty's Unit
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ORD# 2171-2013 , DIVISION OF WATER

OLD ROBERTS ROAD 20" WATER LINE IMPROVEMENTS

CONTRACT NO. 2027 C.I.P. NO. 690501-100001

BID TABULATION, OPENED 8/28/13

Unit Cost

Extended 

Total

1 207 SEDIMENT AND EROSION CONTROL 1 LS 5,000.00 5,000.00

2 254 PAVEMENT PLANING 3313 SY 2.00 6,626.00

3 259 DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT REPLACEMENT, TYPE I 3 CY 350.00 1,050.00

4 259 DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT REPLACEMENT, TYPE IIIB46 CY 400.00 18,400.00

5 407 TACK COAT 498 GAL 3.00 1,494.00

6 423 CRACK SEALING, HOT APPLIED 2365 LF 2.00 4,730.00

7 448

ASPHALT CONCRETE, SURFACE COURSE (1 

1/4") PG64-22 116 CY 200.00 23,200.00

8 614 MAINTAINING TRAFFIC 1 LS 20,000.00 20,000.00

9 615 TEMPORARY PAVEMENT 840 SY 25.00 21,000.00

10 659 SEEDING AND MULCHING 132 SY 5.00 660.00

11 801 20" WATER PIPE AND FITTINGS 2169 LF 285.00 618,165.00

12 801 6" WATER PIPE AND FITTINGS 15 LF 100.00 1,500.00

13 801*

CONCRETE BLOCKING CLASS "C", INCREASE 

OR DECREASE* 36 CY 150.00 5,400.00

14 801*

DUCTILE IRON FITTINGS, INCREASE OR 

DECREASE* 2436 LB 3.00 7,308.00

15 801

CORROSION PROTECTION (20" DIA AND 

GREATER) 1 LS 15,000.00 15,000.00

16 801

CATHODIC PROTECTION SYSTEM DESIGN 

AND INSTALLATION 1 LS 25,000.00 25,000.00

17 801

EXTRA FITTINGS, PCCP CONCRETE OR 

STEEL, COMPLETE IN PLACE 4 EA 2,000.00 8,000.00

18 802 20" BUTTERFLY VALVE AND APPURTENANCES 1 EA 12,000.00 12,000.00

19 802 6" VALVE AND APPURTENANCES 1 EA 1,000.00 1,000.00

20 809 FIRE HYDRANT 1 EA 2,400.00 2,400.00

21 810* 12" HYDRANT EXTENTIONS* 1 EA 500.00 500.00

22 811*

INCREASE OR DECREASE IN EXCAVATION 

AND BACKFILL* 27 CY 35.00 945.00

23 SPEC PROJECT IDENTIFICATION SIGNS 1 EA 500.00 500.00

24 SPEC SURVEY COORDINATES 1 LS 10,000.00 10,000.00

25 SPEC PERMANENT PAVEMENT (TRENCH) 221 CY 235.00 51,935.00

Special

Proposal Signature Completed ? (Pg. 79)

Engineer's Estimate

Bonding Company  (Pg. 80)

Proposed Subs C.C.? (Pgs. 6-7)

Contract Compliance No. (Pg. 49)

Statements & Affidavit Completed? (Pgs. 68-71)

Addendum Ackldgmnt. Completed? (Pg. 78)

SUBTOTAL $861,813.00

% DIFFERENCE FROM ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE

BIDDER'S TOTAL $947,994.30

CONTINGENCY (10% of subtotal) $86,181.30

Prop. 

Item 

No.

Spec. 

No. Description Qty's Unit Material Labor Total

Extended 

Total Material Labor Total

Extended 

Total

1,750.00 2,250.00 4,000.00 4,000.00 1,000.00 2,000.00 3,000.00 3,000.00

4.00 0.00 4.00 13,252.00 1.00 3.00 4.00 13,252.00

250.00 450.00 700.00 2,100.00 200.00 200.00 400.00 1,200.00

150.00 250.00 400.00 18,400.00 150.00 150.00 300.00 13,800.00

3.50 0.00 3.50 1,743.00 2.00 0.25 2.25 1,120.50

3.00 0.00 3.00 7,095.00 0.50 1.00 1.50 3,547.50

250.00 0.00 250.00 29,000.00 128.00 80.00 208.00 24,128.00

1,000.00 26,000.00 27,000.00 27,000.00 2,000.00 5,000.00 7,000.00 7,000.00

5.00 0.00 5.00 4,200.00 10.00 10.00 20.00 16,800.00

1.25 8.75 10.00 1,320.00 2.00 8.00 10.00 1,320.00

167.75 54.25 222.00 481,518.00 129.00 100.00 229.00 496,701.00

62.50 47.50 110.00 1,650.00 80.00 100.00 180.00 2,700.00

100.00 0.00 100.00 3,600.00 100.00 50.00 150.00 5,400.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2.00 1.00 3.00 7,308.00

28,000.00 2,000.00 30,000.00 30,000.00 20,000.00 10,000.00 30,000.00 30,000.00

9,000.00 1,000.00 10,000.00 10,000.00 0.50 0.50 1.00 1.00

2,250.00 250.00 2,500.00 10,000.00 0.50 0.50 1.00 4.00

6,500.00 1,000.00 7,500.00 7,500.00 3,500.00 1,500.00 5,000.00 5,000.00

950.00 50.00 1,000.00 1,000.00 700.00 300.00 1,000.00 1,000.00

4,250.00 750.00 5,000.00 5,000.00 7,000.00 2,000.00 9,000.00 9,000.00

450.00 150.00 600.00 600.00 450.00 200.00 650.00 650.00

30.00 10.00 40.00 1,080.00 25.00 25.00 50.00 1,350.00

250.00 750.00 1,000.00 1,000.00 1,000.00 500.00 1,500.00 1,500.00

3,000.00 0.00 3,000.00 3,000.00 200.00 1,000.00 1,200.00 1,200.00

150.00 60.00 210.00 46,410.00 150.00 150.00 300.00 66,300.00

$784,610.20

-17.23%

yes

$781,514.80

yes

Trucco Construction Co., Inc.                                          

3531 Airport Rd., Delaware OH 43015

$713,282.00$710,468.00

$71,046.80

Fields Excavating, Inc.                                                      

177 Township Rd. 191, Kitts Hill, OH 45645

$71,328.20

-17.56%

International Fidelity Insurance Co.

yes

yes

yes

Philadelphia Indemnity Insurance Co.

yes

31-1293605 (exp. 6/12/14, MAJ)

yes

no subs listed

31-1451322 (exp. 5/31/15, MAJ)
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